EDUCATIONAL FEES
Student Level or
Professional Program

Undergraduate

Graduate

Dentistry, UMKC
Years1and 2

Dentistry, UMKC
DDS

Dentistry, UMKC
Graduate Certificate
and MS

Law, UMC
JD

Law, UMKC
JD

Law, UMKC
LLM

Medicine, UMC
MD

Medicine, UMKC
MD, Years1 and 2

Residence
Status

Missouri
Nonresident
Metropolitan

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri

Term
Type
Semester
Semester
Semester

Semester
Semester

Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Summer-13
Semester
Summer-13

Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8

Plateau

None
None
None

None
None

16
8
16
8
16
8+
16
8+
14
7
14
7
None
None
None
None
None
None
18

18

16

2002-2003 RATES*

Per Credit
Hour Rate

$162.40
$467.50
$162.40

$203.10
$593.00

$347.50

$688.90
$490.70

$978.00

$603.50

$1,204.80
$361.80
$714.50

$361.80
$714.50
$420.50
$832.10
$474.50
$944.90

$547.10

Flat
Rate

$5,560.00
$2,780.00
$11,022.40
$5,511.20
$7,851.20
$3,925.60
$15,648.00
$7,824.00

$8,449.00
$4,224.50
$16,867.20
$8,433.60

$8,541.00
$3,796.00
$17,008.20
$7,559.20
$8,753.60
$4,376.80

2003-2004 RATES (3/03)

Per Credit Flat
Hour Rate Rate

$167.60
$482.50
$167.60
$209.60
$612.00

$5,737.60

$358.60 $2,868.80

$11,374.40

$710.90 $5,687.20

$539.80 $8,636.80

$4,318.40

$1,075.80 $17,212.80

$8,606.40

$9,294.60

$663.90 $4,647.30

$18,554.20

$1,325.30 $9,277.10
$373.40
$737.40
$385.30
$760.90
$449.50
$889.50

$8,814.60

$489.70 $3,917.60

$17,551.80

$975.10 $7,800.80

$8,753.60

$547.10 $4,376.80

2003-2004 RATES (5/03)

Per Credit Flat
Hour Rate Rate

$194.60
$509.50
$194.60
$236.60
$639.00

$6,644.20

$415.30 $3,322.10

$13,171.80

$823.20 $6,585.90

$586.40 $9,382.20

$4,691.00

$1,168.70 $18,699.40

$9,349.70

$10,096.60

$721.20 $5,048.30

$20,156.30

$1,439.70 $10,078.10
$373.40
$737.40
$385.30
$760.90
$449.50
$889.50

$9,396.00

$522.00 $4,176.00

$18,709.20

$1,039.40 $8,315.20

$8,753.60

$547.10 $4,376.80

FYO03to FY04

19.8%
9.0%
19.8%

16.5%
7.8%

19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%

19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
3.2%
3.2%
6.5%
6.5%
6.9%
6.9%
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%



